g
ProTrip™ Trip Units
for Low-Voltage Power Circuit Breakers
User’s Guide
DEH–40034
ProTrip™ Trip Units
Getting Started
Since this Trip Unit is available in a variety of configurations, please take a moment to compare the catalog number of
your purchased Trip Unit with the catalog number key below.
Example
PKO50  D  3  F  16  08  R Code Description Function
PK###
PIK##
PD###
PSL##
GE AK Breaker
I-T-E® Breaker
Westinghouse® Breaker
Allis-Chalmers® Breaker
Breaker Family
D ProTrip Trip Unit Trip Unit Model
3 3-Wire Breaker Wiring
F
Fixed Cts Sensor Type
01
02
06
08
16
20
32
40
150 A
225 A
600 A
800 A
1600 A
2000 A
3200 A
4000 A
Installed CT
08 Long-Time , Short-Time, Instantaneous,
Switchable Ground-Fault
Overcurrent Protection
R Replacement unit Ordered as Replacement
Example – a Trip Unit with catalog number PKO50D3F1608R has the following features:
• GE AK-50 circuit breaker
• ProTrip Trip Unit
• 3-wire breaker
• Fixed CT sensors
• 1600 A CT installed
• Long-time, short-time, instantaneous, and switchable ground-fault overcurrent protection
• Trip Unit was ordered as a replacement
i
DEH–40034
WARNINGS, CAUTIONS, AND NOTES
AS USED IN THIS PUBLICATION
WARNINGS
Warning notices are used in this publication to emphasize that hazardous voltages, currents, or

Figure 2. ProTrip rating plug.
CAUTION: Removal of the rating plug while the breaker
is carrying current reduces the breaker’s current-carrying
capacity to approximately 25% of the current sensor
rating. This may result in undesired tripping.
ATTENTION: Si le calibreur est retiré alors que le
disjoncteur est sous tension, le déclencheur se régle
automatiquement à approximativement 25% du calibre
du transformateur de courant. Ceci peut entrainer un
déclenchement indésirable.
Cat. No.
Sensor
Rating, A
Plug Rating,
A
PT1C80GFD 80
PT1C100 GFD 150 100
PT1C125 GFD 125
PT1C150 GFD 150
PT225C150 GFD 225 150
PT225C225 GFD 225
PT4C200GFD 200
PT4C225GFD 225
PT4C250GFD 400 250
PT4C300GFD 300
PT4C400GFD 400
PT6C300GFD 300
PT6C400GFD 400
PT6C450GFD 600 450
PT6C500GFD 500
PT6C600GFD 600
PT8C400GFD 400
PT8C450GFD 450
PT8C500GFD 800 500
PT8C600GFD 600
PT8C700GFD 700
PT8C800GFD 800
PT16C800GFD 800
PT16C1000GFD 1000
PT16C1100GFD 1600 1100
PT16C1200GFD 1200
PT16C1600GFD 1600
PT20C1000GFD 1000
PT20C1200GFD 1200
PT20C1500GFD 2000 1500
PT20C1600GFD 1600
PT20C2000GFD 2000
PT30C1200GFD 1200
PT30C1600GFD 1600
PT30C2000GFD 3000 2000
PT30C2500GFD 2500
PT30C3000GFD 3000
PT32C1200GFD 1200
PT32C1600GFD 3200 1600
PT32C2400GFD 2400
PT32C3200GFD 3200
PT40C1600GFD 1600
PT40C2000GFD 2000
PT40C2500GFD 4000 2500
PT40C3000GFD 3000
PT40C3600GFD 3600
PT40C4000GFD 4000
Table 7. Catalog numbers for rating plugs.
ProTrip™ Trip Units
Chapter 1. Introduction
4